## 2023 - 2024 RSEF Scientific Review Committee (SRC) (DUE by August 15<sup>th</sup> to nancybesley@gmail.com)

 $69^{th}$  State Science and Engineering Fair of Florida April  $2^{nd}-4^{th}, 2024$  RP Funding Center, Lakeland

The Affiliation Agreement of the State Science and Engineering Fair (SSEF) of Florida and the International Science and Engineering Fair (ISEF) Rules and Regulations state that each affiliated Regional Science and Engineering Fair (RSEF) must have a Scientific Review Committee (SRC) composed of a minimum of three persons, including at least: 1) a biomedical scientist (PhD, MD, DDS, DO, or DVM), 2) a science teacher, and 3) one other member. One of the members must be familiar with animal care procedures, when animal experimentation is involved. One member must be named Chairman; the SRC must be formed prior to the RSEF. RSEF affiliation with the FFFS cannot be processed without this information.

Regional Fair:				
Region Director:	rint Name	Signature		
Title:				
School/Firm:				
Mailing Address:			, FL	
	<b>Number and Street</b>	City		Zip+4
Work Phone:		Cell Phone:		
E-mail Address:				
Name:				
Title:				
School/Firm:				
Mailing Address:				
	Number and Street	City		Zip+4
Work Phone:		Cell Phone:		
E-mail Address:				
Name:				
Title:				
School/Firm:				
Mailing Address:			, FL	
	<b>Number and Street</b>	City		Zip+4
Work Phone:		Cell Phone:		
E-mail Address:				

Attach information for any additional SRC Members.